
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 20 OCTOBER 2009

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(9) Program 1.1: Visa and Migration – Office of the MARA

Senator Barnett (L&C 27) asked:

Can you advise the committee on notice the cost incurred in dealing with: (1) establishing the emergency website; and (2) transferring from the emergency website to this new upgraded website?


Answer:

(1) Departmental records indicate that a cost of $9 500 was incurred as at

10 November 2009 in establishing the emergency website.

(2) Departmental records indicate that a cost of $69 149 was incurred as at

10 November 2009 in establishing the new website.

